

Dusane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9627 OF 2023

Shri. Dattu Bhanudas Gutal (Decd) ...Petitioners
thru' his Legal Heirs Shri. Ajinath
Dattu Gutal & ors.

V/s.

Shri. Santosh Rama Galande ...Respondent

Ms. Harshada A. Khond for Petitioners

Mrs. M.S. Srivastava, AGP for State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATE: 3rd October 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** Advocate, Ms. Harshada Khond appearing for the Petitioners states that there are other two companion Writ Petitions i.e. Writ Petition Nos. 9622 of 2023 and 9624 of 2023.
- 2.** List the matter on **31st October 2023** alongwith those Writ Petitions.
- 3.** In the meanwhile, the Petitioners to serve the Respondent.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)