

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9627 OF 2023**

Shri Dattu Bhanudas Gutal ... Petitioners
Decd. Through LRs.

Vs.

Shri Santosh Rama Galand and Others ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9622 OF 2023

Shri Ajinath Dattu Gutal ... Petitioner

Vs.

Shri Baban Rama Galande and Others ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9624 OF 2023

Shri Ajinath Dattu Gutal ... Petitioner

Vs.

Shri Santosh Rama Galand and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Rajesh S. Jadhav for the Petitioners.

Ms. S.S. Bhende, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY 2024

P.C.

1. This petition is circulated on behalf of the petitioners. However, when the matter is called out, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 26th March 2024.
3. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent nos. 2, 3 and 4.
4. In addition to court notice, petitioners are at liberty to serve the respondents by private service and file affidavit of service before the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]