

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9627 OF 2023

Dattu Bhanudas Gutal (Deceased),
Through His Legal Heirs
Ajinath Dattu Gutal & Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
Santosh Rama Galande & Ors. ... Respondents

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.10.15
10:21:35 +0530

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9622 OF 2023

Ajinath Dattu Gutal ... Petitioner
V/s.
Baban Rama Galande & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9624 OF 2023

Ajinath Dattu Gutal ... Petitioner
V/s.
Santosh Rama Galande & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rajesh S. Jadhav for the petitioners.

Mr. Rahul Karnik for respondent No.1 (through V.C.).

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for the State.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : OCTOBER 14, 2025

PC.:

1. Learned advocate appearing for the petitioners submits that

he will serve a copy of amended petition to learned advocate appearing for the respondents.

2. Stand over to 26th November 2025.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)