

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9627 OF 2023

Shri. Dattu Bhanudas Gutal Decd Thru LhrsPETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Santosh Rama Galande And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9622 OF 2023

Shri. Ajinath Dattu GutalPETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Baban Rama Galande And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9624 OF 2023

Shri. Ajinath Dattu GutalPETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Santosh Rama Galande And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv Ashutosh Kale for Petitioner

Adv Sharad T Bhosale I/b Dilip Bodake for Respondent No 3 in
WP/15133/2023, for Respondent No 3A to 3C in WP/841/2024,
for Respondent No 1 in WP/9624/2023, WP/9627/2023,
WP/9622/2023

Mr Sanjay D Rayrikar, AGP for State for Respondent No 2 & 3

RAHUL KARNIK for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G.
CHAPALGAONKAR J**

DATE : 26th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand over to 09/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)