

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9627 OF 2023

Dattu Bhanudas Gutal (Deceased) through his Legal
Heirs,

1A. Shri Ajinath Dattu Gutal and others

... Petitioners

Versus

Santosh Rama Galande and others

... Respondents

Mr. Rajesh S. Jadhav, for Petitioners.

Mr. Sharad T. Bhosale a/w Mr. Amar P. Dhumal i/b Mr. Dilip Bodake, for
Respondent No.1.

Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, A.G.P, for Respondent Nos.2 to 4 – State.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 08.04.2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 seeks adjournment.
2. At his request, stand over to 06.05.2026 for further consideration.
Reply, if any, to be filed on or before 29.04.2026 with it's copy served on the
other side.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]